as of September 5, The unaudited pro forma income statement for the period January 2023 to December 2023 is
presented below, as if Logent had acquired Logistikas Oy and MISI B.V as of 1st of January 2023.

Basis for the pro forma reporting
The pro forma reporting is based on the unaudited interim reports for January - December 2023, where MISI results
have been consolidated with four months (Sep -Dec 2023) and Logistikas Oy with six months (Jul-Dec 2023). Pro
forma Logistikas is based on unaudited reports from January 2023 – June 2023. Pro forma MISI is based on
unaudited reports from January 2023 – August 2023. Conversion from EUR to SEK has taken place in accordance
with the company's accounting principles. Logistikas Oy and MISI B.V. accounts have been substantially adapted to
the group's accounting principles (IFRS) in the pro forma accounts excluding IFRS 16. All figures below are in KSEK
and reflect reported figures excluding IFRS 16.

Reported Logent Q4 LTMProforma Logistikas Proforma MISI Total Proforma

Operating income

Net sales 2 028 994 210 675 60 009 2 299 678

Activated work for own account - - - -

Other operating income 7 202 - - 7 202

Total 2 036 123 210 675 60 009 2 306 807

Operating expenses

Other external expenses -630 234 -81 191 -6 543 -717 968

Personnel expenses -1 142 703 -69 450 -16 515 -1 228 668

Other operating expenses -1 364 -42 101 -30 271 -73 735

EBITDA 261 823 17 933 6 680 286 436

Depreciation -174 114 -3 068 -665 -177 847

EBITA 87 708 14 866 6 015 108 589

Adjustments 21 068 1 216 - 22 284

Adjusted EBITDA 179 122 19 150 6 680 204 952

Adjusted EBITA 169 593 16 082 6 015 191 690

SSCP Lager BidCo AB (publ)  |  Interim report  28

Stockholm on 23 February 2024

The Group CEO give her assurance that the interim report for the period   1
October – 31 December 2023 provides a true and fair account of the Parent
Company’s and Group’s operations, financial position and earnings, and that it
describes the material risks and uncertainties faced by the Parent Company and
the companies that form the Group.

Linda Aidanpää Baronnet
Group CEO / Managing Director